F9
00
0
E
N
G
L
I

and keys. This security card is
used for verification purposes
when re-ordering keys and locking
cylinders from ISEO.
SECURITY
CARD
ISEO V364
F9000
The
keys
BATTERY
All the keys are powered by a
standard CR2450 lithium battery
lasting:
 for F9000 ON up to 5 years
 for F9000 UP up to 10 years.
During the battery change the
key is able to keep synchronized
the Real Time Clock for up to 5
minutes and in any case there will
never be a loss of any credential
data or recorded event from the key.
The battery status is visible on
the key by keeping the ON button
pressed for 3 seconds.
LED AND BUZZER
All keys are equipped with LED
red and green visible indicator
and optional Buzzer, particularly
useful to inform the user whether
the key has access or not.
PROTECTED
KEY
The F9000 Key, with Patented
contactless system of Data and
Energy transfer, is protected with-
out time limit (Trademark).
COMBINATION
WITH
RFID TECHNOLOGY
The standard key cover can
accommodate an RFID tag with
diameter dimension of 22 mm
for integration into applications
that requires RFID tag like
access control, alarms, vending
machines, payments and similar.
RFID tag
battery
LED &
buzzer
9
F9 + F9000
F900 + F9000
The F9000 cylinder is cable free
and without any battery.
Therefore the F9000 cylinder is
dimensionally totally compatible
with any mechanical cylinder
and can easily upgrade a pure
mechanical key system.
The F9000 cylinder store the last
1000 opening events including
denied access.
EASY
INSTALLATION
ISEO V364
F9000
Cylinders